Tolland County

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$749

0

$202
$369
$143
$173
$266
$1,902
$22,824

Married
Couple

$939

0

$420
$443
$286
$258
$488
$2,834
$34,008

Adult, One
Child

$939
$351
$413
$443
$344
$280
$316
$3,086
$37,032

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Tolland County, 2014

Adult, One
Child Care

$939
$816
$318
$443
$344
$327
$410
$3,597
$43,164

Two Adults,
2 Children

$1,170
$701
$701
$738
$573
$432
$434
$4,749
$56,988

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$1,170
$1,595
$612
$738
$573
$544
$754
$5,986
$71,832

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old. For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an
additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), State of Connecticut Department of Revenue Services, Connecticut 211Childcare, 2014.

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Savings

Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$939

0

$375
$353
$256
$192
$192
$504
$2,875
$34,500

Married
Couple

$1,170
0

$764
$706
$569
$321
$321
$1,206
$5,156
$61,872

Adult, One
Child

$1,170
$434
$711
$706
$673
$369
$369
$3,103
$7,774
$93,288

Household STABILITY Budget, Tolland County, 2014

Adult, One
Child Care

$1,170
$1,133
$551
$706
$673
$423
$423
$929
$6,072
$72,864

Two Adults,
2 Children

$1,433
$869
$1,342
$1,177
$902
$572
$572
$1,837
$8,827
$105,924

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$1,433
$2,072
$1,157
$1,177
$902
$674
$674
$2,317
$10,505
$126,060

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old. For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an
additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), State of Connecticut Department of Revenue Services, Connecticut 211Childcare, 2014.
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