Tolland County

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Tolland County, 2014									
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care			
Housing	\$749	\$939	\$939	\$939	\$1,170	\$1,170			
Childcare	0	0	\$351	\$816	\$701	\$1,595			
Food	\$202	\$420	\$413	\$318	\$701	\$612			
Transportation	\$369	\$443	\$443	\$443	\$738	\$738			
Healthcare	\$143	\$286	\$344	\$344	\$573	\$573			
Miscellaneous	\$173	\$258	\$280	\$327	\$432	\$544			
Tax	\$266	\$488	\$316	\$410	\$434	\$754			
Monthly Total	\$1,902	\$2,834	\$3,086	\$3,597	\$4,749	\$5,986			
Annual Total	\$22,824	\$34,008	\$37,032	\$43,164	\$56,988	\$71,832			

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old. For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), State of Connecticut Department of Revenue Services, Connecticut 211Childcare, 2014.

Household STABILITY Budget, Tolland County, 2014									
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care			
Housing	\$939	\$1,170	\$1,170	\$1,170	\$1,433	\$1,433			
Childcare	0	0	\$434	\$1,133	\$869	\$2,072			
Food	\$375	\$764	\$711	\$551	\$1,342	\$1,157			
Transportation	\$353	\$706	\$706	\$706	\$1,177	\$1,177			
Healthcare	\$256	\$569	\$673	\$673	\$902	\$902			
Miscellaneous	\$192	\$321	\$369	\$423	\$572	\$674			
Savings	\$192	\$321	\$369	\$423	\$572	\$674			
Tax	\$504	\$1,206	\$3,103	\$929	\$1,837	\$2,317			
Monthly Total	\$2,875	\$5,156	\$7,774	\$6,072	\$8,827	\$10,505			
Annual Total	\$34,500	\$61,872	\$93,288	\$72,864	\$105,924	\$126,060			

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old. For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), State of Connecticut Department of Revenue Services, Connecticut 211Childcare, 2014.

School of Public Affairs and Administration, Rutgers: https://spaa.newark.rutgers.edu/united-way-ALICE UNITED WAY ALICE REPORT –http://www.unitedwayalice.org/index.php